L18000132639

| | (Requestor's Name) |
|----------------------|--------------------------|
| | (Address) |
| | (Address) |
| | (City/State/Zip/Phone #) |
| PICK-U | |
| | (Business Entity Name) |
| | (Document Number) |
| ertified Copies | Certificates of Status |
| Special Instructions | s to Filing Officer: |
| | |
| | |
| unn: B | oran |
| 0, | Office Use Only |
| | |
| | |
| | |



01/21/20--01009--013 **35.00



> SIMMONS FEB 2 7 2020





2020 FEP 2.6 /110:43

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

February 17, 2020

- .

SHAWNA HAGER 1802 NE 23RD DR JENSEN BCH, FL 34957

SUBJECT: E-C.A.P.S DIRECT, LLC Ref. Number: L18000132639

We have received your document for E-C.A.P.S DIRECT, LLC and your check(s) totaling \$35.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The form you submitted is for a FLORIDA CORPORATION, but your entity is a FLORIDA LLC. Please complete and return the enclosed blank form(s).

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6050.

Octavia L Simmons Regulatory Specialist II Supervisor

Letter Number: 420A00003427



COVER LETTER

TO: **Registration Section Division of Corporations**

E-CAPS Direct, LLC Name of Limited Liability Company SUBJECT:

Dear Sir or Madam:

The enclosed Registered Agent/Registered Office Change and fee(s) are submitted for filing.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

Shawna Hager E-CAPS Direct, LLC Firm/Company 1802 NE 23RD Drive

JENSEN BEACH, FL 34957 City/State and Zip Code

Shager Decaps. direct E-mail address: Ho be used for future annual report notification)

For further information concerning this matter, please call:

Shawna Hager at (772), 261-1322 Name of Person Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number

Mailing Address: Registration Section **Division of Corporations** P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Street Address:

Registration Section Division of Corporations The Centre of Tallahassee 2415 N. Monroe Street, Suite 810 Tallahassee, FL 32303

Enclosed is a check for the following amount:

\$25 Filing Fee

\$55 Filing Fee & Certified Copy

STATEMENT OF CHANGE OF REGISTERED OFFICE OR REGISTERED AGENT OR BOTH FOR LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

Pursuant to the provisions of sections 605.0114 or 605.0116, Florida Statutes, the undersigned limited liability company submits the following statement in order to change its registered office or registered agent, or both, in the State of Florida.

| 1. Na | me of the limited liability company: <u>E-CAPS</u> | Dire | ct, LLC | | | | |
|--|---|--|---|---|--------------------------------|--------------------------|--|
| 2. (a) | 1802 NE 23 Drive | (b) | 1802 1.15 | 23RD Dr | ve | | |
| 2. (a) | Principal office address of limited liability company: (Note: MUST BE STREET ADDRESS) | _ (0)_ | Mailing add | Mailing address of limited liability company: (Note: MAY BE POST OFFICE BOX) | | | |
| | JENSEN BEACH, FL 34957 | | JENSEN | BEACH, FL | <u>34</u> | 957 | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | 05/29/2018 | | 618000 | 132639 | | | |
| 3. | Date of tiling/registration in Florida | 4. | Documer | nt number | | | |
| 5. (a) | United States Corporation | Agen | -s, Inc. | | | | |
| . (., | Registered Agent and Registered Office shown on the records of th | he Florida De | ept. of State: | | | | |
| | 5575 S. Semoran BLVI | D | | <u>0</u> | 21 | | |
| | Registered Office Address (MUST BE FLORIDA STREET A | <u>DDRESS)</u> | | A N | 2020 JAN 2 | | |
| | Suite 36 | <u></u> | | | JAN | | |
| | Orlando .FL | 3282 | 2 | | 21 | 2 | |
| (b) | Shawna L. Heger | | | ANEL FL | PH 5 | | |
| | Enter name of <u>NEW Registered Agent</u> and/or <u>NEW Registered</u> | Office addre | <u>(88</u>) | | 07 | | |
| | 1802 NE 23RD Drive | | | 1.5 | - | | |
| | NEW Registered Office Address: | | | | | | |
| | | . | | | | | |
| | JENSEN BEACH .FL | 349 | 57 | | | | |
| change agent v was/we the arti Signi I here provisi the obli to merc | imited liability company is not organized under the law or changes are made, the Florida street address of the vill be identical. Or, in the case of a Florida limited liab ere authorized by an affirmative vote of the members of cless of organization or the operating agreement of the limited ture of a member or authorized representative of a member by accept the appointment as registered agent and agree ligations of my position as registered agent and agree ity reflect a change in the registered office address, The d in writing of this change. | registered bility com f the limite limited liab | office and the bus pany, it is hereby d liability compari- bility company. <u>5hq.snq.</u> Printed o | iness office of the confirmed that the ny or as otherwise | e regisi e chan; e provi | dered ge(s) ded in | |

Maura f Registered Agent Signatu

Division of Corporations• P.O. Box 6327• Tallahassee, FL 32314 F1LING FEE: \$25.00

*

. ..

÷